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[bookmark: _gjdgxs]DSWD DROMIC Terminal Report on the Fire Incident 
in Sitios Sto. Nino and Kauswagan, Cebu City
as of 07 August 2018, 5PM
[bookmark: _30j0zll]

SUMMARY

[bookmark: _1fob9te][bookmark: _3znysh7]This is the final report on a fire incident that transpired in Sitios Sto. Nino and Kauswagan, Cebu City.

 Source: DSWD-FO VII


1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
[bookmark: _GoBack]244 families or 1,100 persons were affected by the fire incident in Sitios Sto. Nino and Kauswagan, Cebu City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	2 
	 244 
	1,100 

	REGION VII
	 2 
	 244 
	1,100 

	Cebu
	 2 
	 244 
	 1,100 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	 2 
	 244 
	1,100 


Source: DSWD-FO VII

2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons 

Inside Evacuation Centers
244 families or 1,100 persons are currently staying in two (2) evacuation centers (see Table 2).

Table 2. Status of Displaced Families/Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 2 
	 2 
	 244 
	 244 
	1,100 
	1,100 

	REGION VII
	2 
	2 
	244 
	244 
	 1,100 
	 1,100 

	Cebu
	2 
	2 
	 244 
	 244 
	1,100 
	1,100 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	 2 
	2 
	 244 
	 244 
	1,100 
	1,100 


Source: DSWD-FO VII







SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	07 August 2018
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VII for any requests of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).



[bookmark: _tyjcwt]DSWD-FO NCR
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	07 August 2018
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]FO-NCR submitted their Terminal Report
· DSWD staff in coordination with the Office of Cong. Bebot Abellanosa distributed relief assistance amounting to P247,660.00 to fire-stricken families in Brgys. Basak Pardo & Kinasang-an Pardo



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VII for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.


[bookmark: _3dy6vkm]	
JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS 
Releasing Officer
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